

Order dated. 16.03.2020.

Complainant is present along with his Ld. Advocate. He is examined on S.A.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant. Perused the petition of complaint, initial documents and the photocopy of the documents. Considered.

A prima facie case U/S 138 of N.I Act has been made out. Therefore there is sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused for the offence alleged.

Issue process accordingly.

Fix 28-04-2020 for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is directed to file the requisites of summons at once.

D/C by me.

C.J.M. Paschim Bardhaman.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Paschim Bardhaman.