

C Case 128 of 2020

25/08/2023:

Today is fixed for appearance I.d. N/O.

Complainant files hazira.

Accused person is absent without steps. On call none appears on behalf of the accused person.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely Soumik Mitra. BC II to comply.

To 14/12/2023 for appearance and E/R of W/A.