

C 128/20

Order dated 14.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

One NER is received from Asansol (S) PS and prayed for time for execution of WA.

Prayer for time is allowed.

It appears that this court vide order dated 25.08.23 WA was issued against the accused Soumik Mitra, S/O Bimal Mitra, of Upper Chelidanga, PS Asansol (S), Paschim Bardhaman and the same was communicated vide P. no. 1079 dated 05.09.23. But till date report was not sent up to court.

In such circumstance, OC Asansol (S) PS is directed to file status report within 20.02.24 i.d. necessary order.

Fix 20.02.24 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Asansol (S) PS.

BC II to comply.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Asansol .

CJM, Asansol